ANNE
ARUNDEL
COUNTY

MARYLAND

Office of Central Services

Heritage Office Complex
Purchasing Division

2660 Riva Road, 3 Floor
Annapolis, MD 21401
Phone (410) 222-7620
Fax (410) 222-7624

Catrice L. Parsons
Purchasing Agent

National Highway Products, Inc
Stacia Green

301 Riverside Drive

Millville NJ 08332

Ms. Green,

February 28, 2025

RE: Blanket/Agreement 6499-OB/
BPA2300297
Signs, Traffic

Your copy of Blanket Change Order 6499-004-OB, herewith enclosed, reflects that Anne
Arundel County, Maryland is renewing for one (1) additional year from April 1, 2025 to
March 31, 2026 in accordance with the terms, conditions, and specifications of the

executed agreement.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 410-222-7646.

SMS/cs

Sincerely,
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

L

Stacey Sells
Senior Procurement Professional



